## ORDINANCE NO. 2002-08-081

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF URBANA AND CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RESPECTING PUBLIC EVENTS AT THE LOT ADJACENT TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

WHEREAS, in Ordinance No. 2002-02-016, the Urbana City Council approved a certain agreement entitled "An Agreement Between City of Urbana and Champaign County Respecting Public Events at the Lot Adjacent to the Champaign County Courthouse", which Agreement differed in one section thereof from the language of a similar Agreement previously passed by the County Board; and

WHEREAS, subsequent thereto, members of the Urbana City Council conferred with members of the County Board and reached a compromise to reconcile the differences in language; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The Agreement previously approved in Ordinance No. 2002-02-016 is hereby approved as amended (as reflected in Section E in the attached complete copy of the Agreement).

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this	day of
 =·	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAINS:	
	Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this	day of
 ='	
	Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor